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Section 205.20  Voting by Registered Illinois Voter for President and Vice-President Only Who is Otherwise Disqualified From Voting Because of Move Preceding the Election 

All persons regularly registered to vote in the State of Illinois who have moved from their election precinct within or without this state during the 30 days prior to the presidential election, may vote in person no later than the last day preceding the election, at the office of the election authority or make application to vote by mail no later than the fifth day preceding the election. 

a)	The ballot shall include the office of President of the United States and Vice-President of the United States; and 

b)	The special voter application form to be used by the election authorities proceeding under paragraph 2 of this regulation shall be substantially as follows: 

SPECIAL VOTER APPLICATION

	(For Use By Registered Illinois Voters Disqualified For Having Moved Outside The Precinct Within The State Or Outside The State On Or After The Thirtieth Day Preceding The Election, To Vote For President And Vice-President Only.) 

	This form may be used as an absentee or in-person ballot application. 

AFFIDAVIT

	1)
	I hereby request a ballot to vote for President and Vic-President only on November___, 19__.

	
	

	2)
	I am a citizen of the United States; my present address is:

	
	

	
	(House Number)

	
	

	
	(Street)

	
	

	
	(City
	(Village)
	(Town)

	
	

	3)
	I moved on or after October___, 19___, and my moving date was: Month__________  Day____, 19___.

	
	
	

	4)
	As of October___, 19__, I was a registered voter at

	
	

	
	(House Number)

	
	

	
	(Street)

	
	

	
	(City)
	(County)
	(State)

	
	

	5)
	I am not requesting a ballot from any other place and am not voting in any other manner in this election and I will not vote in this election at any other address.

	
	

	
	If absentee request, I request that you mail my ballot to the following address:

	
	

	
	PRINT NAME
	)
	

	
	AND
	)
	

	
	COMPLETE
	)
	

	
	MAILING
	)
	

	
	ADDRESS
	)
	

	
	

	
	

	
	(Signature of person requesting ballot)

	
	

	6)
	

	
	(Full Name, Printed or Typed)

	7)
	Subscribed and sworn to before me on

	
	

	
	(Month)
	(Day)
	(Year)

	
	

	
	

	
	(Signature of Official Administering Oath)

	
	

	
	(SEAL)

	
	
	

	
	
	(Official Capacity)



Upon receipt of the absentee voter's ballot, the election authority shall, after the polls close, count and tally the ballots and add them to the total votes cast to be included in the official canvass of votes. 
